
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
URBAN EMPLOYMENT AND POVERTY ALLEVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1097
ANSWERED ON:07.12.2004
ALLOCATION OF FUNDS FOR IMPLEMENTING SJSRY
Rana Shri Kashi Ram;Singh Shri Sugrib;Yadav Shri Giridhari

Will the Minister of URBAN EMPLOYMENT AND POVERTY ALLEVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) the budgetary allocation made under the Swarna Jayanti Shahari Rozgar Yojana during each of the last three years and current year, State-wise;

(b) the allocation of funds made to various States for implementing Urban Wage Employment Programme during each of the last three years;

(c) the number of beneficiaries under the programme in various States during the said period;

(d) whether there is a proposal to enhance the allocation for implementing the above programme in different States; and

(e) if so, the steps taken thereon?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN EMPLOYMENT & POVERTY ALLEVIATION (
KUMARI SELJA )

(a): The funds released to various states/UTs, during last three years under SJSRY, and also the tentative budget allocation for the current year state-wise is given at Annexure-I.

(b): The funds released to various states/UTs, during last three years under Urban Wage Employment Programme (UWEP) component of SJSRY state-wise is given at Annexure-II.

(c): The number of man days of work generated under UWEP, state-wise during last three years is given at Annexure-III.

(d)&(e): Under SJSRY, additional funds over and above the normal tentative allocation a re released t o the better performing States/UTs based on the availability of funds at the end of year receipt of Utilization Certificate for earlier releases, and also on the basis of demands raised by the respective states.

ANNEXURES REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO LOK SABHA USQ NO.1097 FOR 7.12.2004.

ANNEXURE-I

      STATEMENT  SHOWING  STATEWISE  CENTRAL   SHARE  RELEASED  DURING  2001-02,
      2002-03,2003-04  AND  TENTATIVE ALLOCATION OF FUNDS FOR THE  YEAR  2004-05
      UNDER SWARNA JAYANTI SHAHARI ROZGAR YOJANA(SJSRY).

                                                                  (Rs. in lakhs)
      --------------------------------------------------------------------------
      Sl.  Name of the State   Released   Released  Released  Tentative Budget
      No. UTs during during during Allocation during
                               2001-02    2002-03   2003-04   2004-05
      --------------------------------------------------------------------------
      I       II                 III        IV         V             VI
      --------------------------------------------------------------------------
      1   ANDHRA PRADESH         331.51     904.15   1390.19        773.35
      2   ARUNACHAL PRADESH       -           0.00      7.84         53.26
      3   ASSAM                    -          0.00      0.00        496.32
      4   BIHAR                    -          0.00    425.38        468.09
      5   CHHATTISGARH           128.44     236.41    229.65        278.58
      6   GOA                      -          0.00      0.00          7.50
      7   GUJARAT                166.67    1717.07    260.19        356.82
      8   HARYANA                 50.40     238.39    569.95         68.47
      9   HIMACHAL PRADESH        23.98      63.64     32.58         44.75
      10  JAMMU & KASHMIR         12.81      62.98     30.41         52.88
      11  JHARKHAND               66.64       0.00      0.00        156.02
      12  KARNATAKA              395.16     668.68    577.46        565.15
      13  KERALA                 266.23     301.99    610.50        254.95


      14  MADHYA PRADESH         304.02     683.93    818.32        753.15
      15  MAHARASHTRA              -        618.73    322.56       1306.75
      16  MANIPUR                  -          0.00      0.00        137.64
      17  MEGHALAYA                -          0.00      0.00         70.91
      18  MIZORAM                 70.52     105.15    522.79         93.84
      19  NAGALAND                37.00      68.78      1.90         58.38
      20  ORISSA                 300.00     381.48      0.00        322.65
      21  PUNJAB                   -         67.38      0.00         54.49
      22  RAJASTHAN               32.64     402.53    122.96        340.19
      23  SIKKIM                  28.86      31.20    163.21         17.47
      24  TAMIL NADU             285.32     751.22    648.58        634.76
      25  TRIPURA                 84.99     114.31    354.26        102.18
      26  UTTRANCHAL              27.88      16.33     46.27         74.82
      27  UTTAR PRADESH          733.07    1671.76   1571.74       1422.61
      28  WEST BENGAL            293.86     501.66    883.26        424.02
      29  A & N ISLANDS            -          0.00      0.00        131.03
      30  CHANDIGARH               -        269.09    278.37        154.29
      31  D & N HAVELI             -         23.91     14.63         16.38
      32  DAMAN & DIU              -          0.00      0.00         27.30
      33  DELHI                    -          0.00      0.00        132.47
      34  PONDICHERRY            191.00     191.00    191.00         58.53
      ---------------------------------------------------------------------
          Total                 3831.00   10091.77  10074.00       9910.00
      ---------------------------------------------------------------------

 ANNEXURE-II

                               UWEP component of SJSRY

             Funds released to various States/UTs during last three years

                                                          (Rs. in lakhs)
                --------------------------------------------------------
                Sl. Name of State/     2001-02      2002-03     2003-04
                No.    UT              -------      -------     -------
                                       Central      Central     Central
                                       Share         Share      share
                                       Released     Released    Released
                --------------------------------------------------------
                1         2                3           4           5
                --------------------------------------------------------
                1   ANDHRA PRADESH        81.21      161.37      159.86
                2   ARUNACHAL PRADESH      0.00        0.00        7.84
                3   ASSAM                  0.00        0.00        0.00
                4   BIHAR                  0.00        0.00       66.51
                5   CHHATTISGARH          37.26        0.00       29.70
                6   GOA                    0.00        0.00        0.00
                7   GUJARAT               46.92       74.45       73.76
                8   HARYANA               12.77       44.65      114.15
                9   HIMACHAL PRADESH       0.50        0.00        0.00
                10  JAMMU & KASHMIR        0.00        0.00        0.00
                11  JHARKHAND             34.27        0.00        0.00
                12  KARNATAKA            166.27      206.52      116.82
                13  KERALA                 0.00        0.00       52.70
                14  MADHYA PRADESH        77.28      185.30      183.58
                15  MAHARASHTRA            0.00      272.67      739.95
                16  MANIPUR                0.00        0.00        0.00
                17  MEGHALAYA              0.00        0.00        0.00
                18  MIZORAM               39.90       31.99      219.60
                19  NAGALAND               0.22        0.00        0.00
                20  ORISSA               300.00        0.00        0.00
                21  PUNJAB                 0.00        0.00        0.00
                22  RAJASTHAN              0.00        0.00       70.32
                23  SIKKIM                 4.04        6.66       41.74
                24  TAMIL NADU            87.68      231.97      131.21
                25  TRIPURA               30.98       19.66       21.35
                26  UTTRANCHAL            11.93        0.00       15.47
                27  UTTAR PRADESH        242.53      518.31      594.07
                28  WEST BENGAL          101.04      319.19       87.65
                29  A & N ISLANDS          0.00        0.00        0.00
                30  CHANDIGARH
                31  D & N HAVELI           0.00        0.00        0.00
                32  DAMAN & DIU            0.00        0.00        0.00
                33  DELHI
                34  PONDICHERRY            0.00        0.00      191.00
                ---------------------------------------------------------
                    Total               1274.80     2072.74     2917.28
                ---------------------------------------------------------

 ANNEXURE-III

                               UWEP Component of SJSRY

                No. of mandays of work generated (in lakhs) during last


                three years.

                -------------------------------------------------------
                Sl. Name of States/UTs  2001-02    2002-03     2003-04
                No.
                -------------------------------------------------------
                (a)       (2)              (6)         (7)       (8)
                -------------------------------------------------------
                1   ANDHRA PRADESH         3.17        1.70        1.94
                2   ARUNACHAL PRADESH      0.19        0.71        3.07
                3   ASSAM                  0.43        0.65        1.23
                4   BIHAR                  0.00        0.00        0.00
                5   CHHATTISGARH           0.00        0.00        4.45
                6   GOA                    0.75        0.00        0.00
                7   GUJARAT                3.71        1.06        7.94
                8   HARYANA                0.46        0.10        0.36
                9   HIMACHAL PRADESH       0.67        0.00        0.00
                10  JAMMU & KASHMIR        0.01        0.07        0.05
                11  JHARKHAND              0.00        0.00        0.00
                12  KARNATAKA             20.45        4.67        7.56
                13  KERALA                 0.00        0.11        0.00
                14  MADHYA PRADESH         2.68        1.81        0.74
                15  MAHARASHTRA            7.17        5.93        3.19
                16  MANIPUR                0.00        0.00        0.49
                17  MEGHALAYA              0.00        1.00        0.63
                18  MIZORAM                0.00        0.00        0.00
                19  NAGALAND               0.00        0.13        0.32
                20  ORISSA                 0.19        3.37        0.92
                21  PUNJAB                 0.82        0.03        0.34
                22  RAJASTHAN              2.56        3.82        0.80
                23  SIKKIM                 0.44        0.30        0.55
                24  TAMIL NADU             3.96        1.19        2.24
                25  TRIPURA                0.97        0.14        0.42
                26  UTTRANCHAL             0.15        0.00        0.00
                27  UTTAR PRADESH          5.34        3.12        3.63
                28  WEST BENGAL            2.85        0.91        2.42
                29  A & N ISLANDS          0.47        0.29        1.58
                30  CHANDIGARH              -           -           -
                31  D & N HAVELI           0.05        0.13        0.04
                32  DAMAN & DIU            0.00        0.00        0.00
                33  DELHI                   -           -           -
                34  PONDICHERRY            0.00        0.02        0.39
                --------------------------------------------------------
                    Total                 57.49       31.26       45.30
                --------------------------------------------------------
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